
2211 East Jefferson Avenue, 3rd Floor

(Corner of East Jefferson & Chene)

Detroit, Michigan 48207

Main Office:  313-567-3900 or 313-567-4885

FAX:  313-567-3921

Vice President Pamela Owens-Moore owenspamela458@gmail.com 313-878-6258

SEIU Local 1 Michigan Director                                          Brandice Mullen mullenb@seiu1.org 313-559-0451

Internal Coordinator                Charlesetta "Charlie" Wilson wilsonc@seiu1.org 313-971-3699

External Coordinator Tara Young youngr@seiu1.org 313-247-0744

Political Director Marloshawn Franklin franklinm@seiu1.org 313-704-7787

Internal Organizer                     Kim Williams williamsk@seiu1.org 313-854-5878

Internal Organizer Lakyra Jackson jacksonl@seiu1.org 313-463-3657

Internal Organizer Taylor Williams williamst@seiu1.org 313-656-9879

Labor Liaison Janes Ushery usheryj@seiu1.org 248-752-5331

Grievance Representative Charlene Jones jonescharlene@seiu1.org 313-597-4799

Communication Lead                       Aundreana Jones-Poole jones-poolea@seiu1.org 313-283-2915

Currently, Local 1 Detroit is  NOT  open due to the pandemic.   However, the staff is working remotely.
Updated 10/5/2021

Call your Union Local

Service Employees' International Union

SEIU Local 1

Questions regarding your Collective Bargaining Agreement?

mailto:owenspamela458@gmail.com
mailto:mullenb@seiu1.org
mailto:wilsonc@seiu1.org
mailto:youngr@seiu1.org
mailto:franklinm@seiu1.org
mailto:williamsk@seiu1.org
mailto:jacksonl@seiu1.org
mailto:williamst@seiu1.org
mailto:usheryj@seiu1.org
mailto:jonescharlene@seiu1.org
mailto:jones-poolea@seiu1.org

